

## **Department of Energy**

Washington, DC 20585

AUG 3 0 1993

Mr. Joseph J. Holonich, Director
Repository Licensing & Quality Assurance
Project Directorate
Division of High-Level Waste Management
Office of Nuclear Material Safety
and Safeguards
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Mr. Holonich:

Enclosed with this letter is a controlled copy of Revision 3 of Study Plan 8.3.1.4.2.1, "Characterization of the Vertical and Lateral Distribution of Stratigraphic Units Within the Site Area." Revision 3 is made to improve the legibility of Table 1.2-1; no changes are made to the contents of the table. As a minor change, the revision does not undergo a technical review before approval by the Yucca Mountain Site Characterization Project Office.

The Document Transmittal/Acknowledgement Record for your controlled copy of the study plan should be signed and dated and returned to the Document Control Center in Las Vegas, Nevada.

If you have any questions, please contact Ms. Sheila Long at 202-586-1447.

Sincerely,

Dwight E. Shelor

Associate Director for Systems and Compliance

Office of Civilian Radioactive

Waste Management

Enclosure: Study Plan 8.3.1.4.2.1, Revision 3

15:025

1028 WM-11 NH03 1

9309160017 930830 PDR WASTE WM-11 PDR cc: w\enclosure Alice Cortinas, CNWRA, San Antonio, TX

## CC:

C. Gertz, YMPO

T. J. Hickey, Nevada Legislative Committee

R. Loux, State of Nevada

D. Bechtel, Las Vegas, NV

Eureka County, NV

Lander County, Battle Mountain, NV P. Niedzielski-Eichner, Nye County, NV

W. Offutt, Nye County, NV

L. Bradshaw, Nye County, NV

C. Schank, Churchill County, NV F. Mariani, White Pine County, NV

V. Poe, Mineral County, NV

J. Pitts, Lincoln County, NV J. Hayes, Esmeralda County, NV

B. Mettam, Inyo County, CA

C. Abrams, NRC

•	
YMP-116-R1 7/14/93  YUCCA MOUNTAIN SITE CHARACTERIZATION PROJECT DOCUMENT TRANSMITTAL/ACKNOWLEDGMENT RECORD  WBS: QA: N/A Page 1 of 1	
TO: LINEHAN J J NRC/MD RW-30 ATTN: LINDA DESELL DOE/HQ US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY WASHINGTON, DC 20585	FROM: Document Control Center 101 Convention Center Drive Mail Stop 423 Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 (702) 794-5312  TRANSMITTAL DATE: 09/02/93  COPY NO.: 100686.0
DOCUMENT TITLE: CHARACTERIZATION OF THE VERTICAL AND LATERAL DISTRIBUTION OF	
DOCUMENT REVISION: 3 DOCUMENT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 8.3.1.4.2.1	
	DIRECTIONS
REPLACE: APPROVAL PAGE, REV 2 APPROVAL PAGE, REV 3	
REPLACE: TABLE SECTION 1.2-1 (7 pages) WITH TABLE SECTION 1.2-1, REV 3 (5 pages)	
REPLACE: ACCESSION PAGE, REV 2 WITH ACCESSION PAGE, REV 3	
*** Destroy or mark obsolete material "Supereded" ***	
SIGN/DATE IN BLACK INK BELOW TO CONFIRM THAT THE ABOVE DIRECTIONS HAVE BEEN FOLLOWED, AND RETURN THIS TRANSMITTAL RECORD, WITH THE OBSOLETE MATERIAL, AS APPROPRIATE, TO THE ABOVE ADDRESS BY:  10/01/93  Due Date	
Charle He Afrancos 9/13/93  Recipient Date	
<<< FOR DOCUMENT CONTROL CENTER USE ONLY >>>	
OBSOLETE MATERIAL RECEIVED:	DCC Personnet Initials Date
	DCC Personnel initials Date